village & laying pipeline to provide points from pump 
set in different villages" & "Providing Community 
toilet in 5 (five) peripheral villages under "Swachha 
Bharat Mission". 

1.3 Brief Scope of Work  As per the attachment “Scope of work” 

1.4 Estimated Cost Rs. 96,00,004.83 (Rupees ninety-six lakhs four rupees 
and eight three paisa only) including GST. 

1.5 Period of Completion 03 (Three) Months 

1.6 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 96,000.00 (Rupees Ninety-six thousand rupees 

only) incl. GST through online e-payment gateway 
or in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) 

Bank Details of NBCC (India) Ltd. for 

preparation of Bank Guarantee only: Name of 
beneficiary: - NBCC (India) Ltd. Bank:- UNION 
BANK OF INDIA, Lodhi Colony, Ne Delhi 
(3524), Current A/c No.:- 352401010035007 
IFS Code:- UBIN0535249 

1.7 Non-refundable cost of 
Tender document 

Rs.10,000/- + GST@ 18% i.e., 11,800/- (Rupees 
Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred only) through 
online e-payment gateway only. (*X% shall be 
18% or as prevailing on the date of NIT.) 

1.8 Non-refundable cost of e-
Tender processing fee 

Rs.4130/- (Rupees Four Thousand One 
Hundred and Thirty only) through e- payment 

gateway to M/S RailTel Ltd. 

1.9 Last date & time of 
submission  of Online 
Tender 

Up to 17.03.2026  by 11:00 AM (IST)

[...]

peripheral villages under "Swachha Bharat 

Mission" 
2) Client/Owner  SAIL ISP, Burnpur 

3) Type of Tender  Percentage rate  

4) Earnest Money Deposit NIT Rs. 96,000.00 (Rupees Ninety six thousands  

rupees only) incl. GST 

5) Estimated Cost NIT Rs. 96,00,004.83 (Rupees ninety-six lakhs 

four rupees and eight three paisa only) 
including GST. 

6) Time allowed for 

Completion of Work 

NIT 03 (Three) Months 

7) Mobilization Advance CC / 4.0 Not applicable 

8) Interest Rate of 
Mobilization and/or other 
Advances 

CC / 4.0, 
5.1,